

**Further Examination-in-Chief of Applicant witness No.01 Swapnil Dhnyaneshwar Khasale by the Ld. Advocate Shri. Aditya Bansod on oath :**

21. I have filed on record evidence on affidavit. It bears my signature and signature of my Advocate. Contents therein are true & correct. It is written as per my say.

22. Now I am shown the verified copy of Death Certificate of my father. It is marked as **Exh.54**. Now I am shown the verified copy of my Mother's Marriage Card. It is marked as **Exh.55**. Now I am shown the verified copies of Adhar Card of my mother, myself and my sister. It is marked as **Exh.56 to 58**. Now I am shown the verified copy of School Leaving Certificate of my sister. It is marked as **Exh.59**. Now I am shown the verified copy of Letter dated 23/01/2019 given by Additional Director, Central Government Health Scheme, Nagpur to my mother. It is marked as **Exh.60**. Now I am shown the verified copy of Receipt of Notice. It is marked as **Exh.61**. Now I am shown verified copies of two 7/12 extracts and Gav Namuna-8A. They are marked as **Exh.62 to 65**. Now I am shown the verified copy of letter written by my mother to Manager, Bank of India, dated 02/11/2018. It is marked as **Exh.66**. Now I am shown verified copy of acknowledgement slip of my receipt of the letter. It is marked as **Exh.67**. Now I am shown the verified copy of Letter written by my mother to Manager, Bank of Maharashtra, dated 02/11/2018. It is marked as **Exh.68**. Now I am shown verified copy

of acknowledgement slip of my receipt of the letter. It is marked as **Exh.69**. Now I am shown the verified copy of letter written by my mother to Manager, Chitnispura Sahakari Bank, dated 18/12/2018. It is marked as **Exh.70**. Now I am shown verified copy of acknowledgement slip of my receipt of the letter. It is marked as **Exh.71**. Now I am shown the verified copy of three notices sent by my Adv. Shri. P.S. Deshmukh on dated 06/11/2018 and 20/11/2018. They are marked as **Exh.72 to 74**. Now I am shown verified copy of Letter sent by L.I.C. of India on 30/11/2018. It is marked as **Exh.75**. Now I am shown the xerox copy of ration card. It is marked as **Article 'A' and 'B'**.

**Examination-in-Chief is over :**

**Cross examination by Adv. Mithil Kolte for non applicant repeatedly call but absent. Adjourned for cross-examination.**

R. O. A. C.  
Before me,

Sd/-

( P. P. Naigaonkar )

Civil Judge Senior Division and  
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Tahsil Saoner, District Nagpur

Place : Saoner.

Date : 25/11/2022

**CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file are word to word as per original file.

**Mahesh L. Ingale**  
***Stenographer(Grade-III)***