

Resumed

**Further examination in Chief on oath of Pramila Chandrashekhar Sarote
by the learned Advocate Shri. S.C.Banait appearing for non-applicant
nos. 9 to 11 :**

03. I have filed my affidavit of examination-in-chief. The contents of my affidavit are read over and explained to me in vernacular, contents therein are true and correct. It bears my signature.

04 In support of my contention, I have filed on record the photocopy of death certificate of Dnyaneshwar Bapuraoji Khasale. He is expired on 28.10.2018. The photocopy of death certificate is marked as **Article -A.**

Further examination in chief is deferred

R. O. A. C.
Before me,

Place : Saoner.
Date : 17.12.2025

(S. A. Sardar)
Civil Judge Senior Division, Saoner